OP \$365.00 4983839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Security Ag.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC		12/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center
Internal Address:	Ste. 1000
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983839	7
Registration Number:	4983838	С
Registration Number:	4983837	С
Registration Number:	5068161	С
Serial Number:	88535810	CHARCUTERIE-GRADE SNACKING
Registration Number:	5326631	CREMINELLI
Registration Number:	4983841	CREMINELLI C FINE MEATS
Registration Number:	5612657	CREMINELLI FINE C MEATS
Registration Number:	4983844	HERBECOTTO
Serial Number:	88316697	SALAMI MINIS
Registration Number:	4386435	SALUMISTA
Registration Number:	4983843	SEVEN HAMS
Registration Number:	4983840	SEVENHAMS
Registration Number:	4983842	TASTE THE REVOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8888295819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK

900528484

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122883586

Email: CLS-ResultsChicagoUCC@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Helm Brown Address Line 1: 2929 Allen Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Nancy A. ZarazuaSIGNATURE:/Nancy A. Zarazua/

DATE SIGNED: 12/24/2019

Total Attachments: 15 source=IP Filing#page1.tif

source=IP Filing#page2.tif

source=IP Filing#page3.tif

source=IP Filing#page4.tif

source=IP Filing#page5.tif

source=IP Filing#page6.tif

source=IP Filing#page7.tif

source=IP Filing#page8.tif source=IP Filing#page9.tif

source=IP Filing#page10.tif

source=IP Filing#page11.tif

source=IP Filing#page12.tif

source=IP Filing#page13.tif

source=IP Filing#page14.tif

source=IP Filing#page15.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC	No Name: Capital One, National Association, as Agent						
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2 Bethesda Metro Center, Ste. 1000						
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Bethesda						
Corporation- State:	State: <u>Maryland</u>						
X Other_LLC - Utah	Country: USA Zip: 20814						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship US National Banking Assoc.						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship						
Execution Date(s) December 23, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
	Corporation Citizenship						
	Other Citizenship						
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:						
Other_Intellectual Property Security Ag.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Schedule I						
See Schedule I	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing							
•							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Nancy A. Zarazua							
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$						
- Charles	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	Enclosed						
	8. Payment Information:						
City: Chicago	o. Payment information.						
State: IL Zip: 60603							
Phone Number: 312-845-5133	Deposit Account Number						
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name						
Email Address:zarazua@chapman.com							
Million W. Child	and Cutler LLP December 24 2019						
Signature Sergingal	Date						
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement"), dated December 23, 2019, is made by the Person listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantor") in favor of Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Daniele Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Daniele Midco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, have entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event a term is defined differently in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have executed and delivered or otherwise become bound by that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to grant to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in any after-acquired intellectual property collateral of the Grantor and has agreed in connection therewith to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other domestic governmental authorities.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. GRANT OF SECURITY.

As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full, of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the Laws of the United States of America or any state thereof (the "Additional Collateral"):

- (i) all patents and patent applications, and all improvements thereto ("Patents");
- (ii) all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, and all general intangibles of like nature whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby ("*Trademarks*");
- (iii) all copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Computer Software (as defined in the Security Agreement), internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered ("Copyrights");
- (iv) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of United States intellectual property set forth in Schedule I hereto, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof; and
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; *provided* that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (v), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Assets, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing, and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, if any, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein prior to such filing and acceptance would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications or the resulting trademark registrations under applicable federal Law.

SECTION 2. SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT.

Schedule III to the Security Agreement is, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedule the Additional Collateral.

SECTION 3. SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS.

The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by the Grantor under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of the Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes

of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by the Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Grantor.

SECTION 4. RECORDATION.

Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.

SECTION 5. GRANTS, RIGHTS AND REMEDIES.

This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. This IP Security Agreement Supplement shall constitute a "Loan Document" for all purposes under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION; ETC.

- (a) GOVERNING LAW. THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (b) Submission to Jurisdiction. EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY TO THE EXCLUSIVE GENERAL JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK CITY IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF N NEW YORK (THE "FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT") AND APPELLATE COURTS FROM EITHER OF THEM, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. EACH PARTY HERETO AGREES THAT THE AGENTS AND LENDERS RETAIN THE RIGHT TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY LAW OR TO BRING PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ANY GRANTOR IN THE COURTS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN CONNECTION WITH THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHTS UNDER THIS IP

SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT OR THE ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT; *PROVIDED* THAT NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE DEEMED OR OPERATE TO PRECLUDE (I) ANY AGENT FROM BRINGING SUIT OR TAKING OTHER LEGAL ACTION IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO REALIZE ON THE COLLATERAL OR ANY OTHER SECURITY FOR THE OBLIGATIONS (IN WHICH CASE ANY PARTY SHALL BE ENTITLED TO ASSERT ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE, INCLUDING ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE THAT THIS SECTION 6 WOULD OTHERWISE REQUIRE TO BE ASSERTED IN A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN A NEW YORK COURT), OR TO ENFORCE A JUDGMENT OR OTHER COURT ORDER IN FAVOR OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, (II) ANY PARTY FROM BRINGING ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY JURISDICTION FOR THE RECOGNITION AND ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND (III) IN THE EVENT A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT AGAINST ANY PARTY HERETO OR INVOLVING ANY OF ITS ASSETS OR PROPERTY IN ANOTHER COURT (WITHOUT ANY COLLUSIVE ASSISTANCE BY SUCH PARTY OR ANY OF ITS SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES), SUCH PARTY FROM ASSERTING A CLAIM OR DEFENSE (INCLUDING ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE THAT THIS SECTION 6 WOULD OTHERWISE REQUIRE TO BE ASSERTED IN A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN A NEW YORK COURT) IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING.

- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY. OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH (b) OF THIS SECTION. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN. INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN. ANY SUCH COURT.
- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.02 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.
- (e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF. ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED. BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY. AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY. OF THIS SECTION 6(e) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE. CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

Very truly yours, CREMINELLI FINE MEATS, LLC Ryan Schweit By: Name: Ryan Schweet Title: Vice President and Secretary Address for notices: Daniele Acquisition LLC c/o Entrepreneurial Equity Partners Fund I Delicacy AIV, L.P. 353 North Clark Street **Suite 1760** Chicago, IL 60654 Attention: Mark R. Burgett Email: mark.burgett@e2pcapital.com with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to: White & Case LLP 111 South Wacker Drive **Suite 5100**

and

White & Case LLP 1221 Avenues of the Americas Attention: Justin Wagstaff Email: Justin.wagstaff@whitecase.com

Attention: Thomas Horenkamp

Email: thomas.horenkamp@whitecase.com

Acknowledged,

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:			
N	ame:		
Ti	itle:		

Very truly yours,

CREMINELLI FINE MEATS, LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Daniele Acquisition LLC c/o Entrepreneurial Equity Partners Fund I Delicacy AIV, L.P. 353 North Clark Street Suite 1760 Chicago, IL 60654 Attention: Mark R. Burgett

Email: mark.burgett@e2pcapital.com

with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to:

White & Case LLP
111 South Wacker Drive
Suite 5100

Attention: Thomas Horenkamp

Email: thomas.horenkamp@whitecase.com

and

White & Case LLP 1221 Avenues of the Americas Attention: Justin Wagstaff

Email: Justin.wagstaff@whitecase.com

Acknowledged,

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Sullivan

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0625

Schedule I

(i) Patents:

- 1. Patent Application Number 14/836718, filed August 26, 2015.
- 2. Patent Application Number 16/221,351, filed December 14, 2018.

(ii) Trademarks:

TM Record	TM/Disclaimer	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner/Designations
US Federal Q2 uf 1	in	86287926	4983839	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: November 19, 2013 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, smoked meats, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 3		86287911	4983838	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: December 16, 2010 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35) online retail and wholesale store services featuring meats and processed foods	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 4		86287902	4983837	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: January 3, 2011 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, cured meats, smoked meats, salami, mortadella, capicola, mocetta, porchetta, coppa, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116

TM Record	TM/Disclaimer	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner/Designations
US Federal Q2 uf 5		86946577	5068161	Registered October 25, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: September 22, 2015 Filed: March 20, 2016	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, cured meats, smoked meats, salami, mortadella, capicola, mocetta, porchetta, coppa, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats, cheeses; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 6	CHARCUTERIE- GRADE SNACKING	88535810		Pending – Initialized July 29, 2019 Filed: July 25, 2019	(Int'l Class: 29) Cheese; processed foods, namely, cured meats, smoked meats, salami, mortadella, capicola, mocetta, porchetta, coppa, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats (Int'l Class: 35) Online retail store services and wholesale store services both featuring cheese, meats and processed foods	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 7	CREMINELLI	86946570	5326631	Registered November 7, 2017 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: March 20, 2007 Filed: March 20, 2016	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, cured meats, smoked meats, salami, mortadella, capicola, mocetta, porchetta, coppa, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats, cheeses; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116

TM Record	TM/Disclaimer	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner/Designations
US Federal Q2 uf 11	CREMINELLI C Disclaimer: "FINE MEATS"	86287944	4983841	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: November 4, 2010 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, cured meats, smoked meats, salami, mortadella, capicola, mocetta, porchetta, coppa, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q1 uf 12	CREMINELLI © Disclaimer: "FINE MEATS"	87370686	5612657	Registered November 20, 2018 Int'l Class: 29,30 First Use: January 31, 2015 Filed: March 14, 2017	(Int'l Class: 29) Processed foods, namely, cured meats, smoked meats, salami, mortadella, capicola, mocetta, porchetta, coppa, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats; prepared snacks in the nature of cut meats; dried fruits; preserved and processed olives; cheese; prepared snacks featuring cheese and crackers (Int'l Class: 30) crackers; sandwiches	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 18	HERBECOTTO	86287985	4983844	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: October 15, 2014 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, ham, deli meats, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 19	mis	88316697		Pending - Non- Final Action Mailed May 13, 2019 Filed: February 26, 2019	(Int'l Class: 29) Prepared snacks in the nature of cut meats; processed meats and fine meats; cured meats; smoked meats; salami	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116

TM Record	TM/Disclaimer	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner/Designations
US Federal Q2 uf 21	SEVEN HAMS Disclaimer: "HAMS"	86287966	4983843	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: November 19, 2013 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 22	SEVENHAMS and Design	86287936	4983840	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: November 19, 2013 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, smoked meats, prosciutto, ham, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116
US Federal Q2 uf 23	TASTE THE REVOLUTION	86287960	4983842	Registered June 21, 2016 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: November 19, 2013 Filed: May 21, 2014	(Int'l Class: 29) processed foods, namely, ham, deli meats, luncheon meats; processed meats and fine meats	Creminelli Fine Meats, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Company) 310 Wright Brothers Drive Salt Lake City Utah 84116

(iii) Copyrights: None.

(iv) Domain Names:

- 1. 7hams.com
- 2. allnaturalsalami.com
- 3. allnaturalsalumi.com
- 4. antipasto.com
- 5. artisansalami.com
- 6. baconsalami.biz
- 7. baconsalami.com
- 8. baconsalami.net
- 9. baconsalami.org
- 10. baconsalumeria.com
- 11. baconsalumi.com
- 12. baconsalumista.com
- 13. barolosalami.com
- 14. bresaolapiccola.com
- 15. bussetosalami.com
- 16. cacciatoresalami.com

- 17. calabresesalami.com
- 18. casalingosalami.com
- 19. charcuterie.com
- 20. chorizosalami.com
- 21. coppacotta.com
- 22. craftedwithkindness.com
- 23. cremaneli.com
- 24. cremanelli.com
- 25. cremclub.com
- 26. cremcotto.com
- 27. cremeneli.com
- 28. cremenelli.com
- 29. cremineli.com
- 30. creminelli.biz
- 31. creminelli.com
- 32. creminelli.info
- 33. creminelli.net
- 34. creminelli.org
- 35. creminelli.us
- 36. creminelliclub.com
- 37. creminellifinemeat.com
- 38. creminellifinemeats.com
- 39. creminellis.com
- 40. creminellisalame.com
- 41. creminellisalami.com
- 42. creminellisausage.com
- 43. cresponesalami.com
- 44. culatta.com
- 45. curingcell.com
- 46. curingcells.com
- 47. curingroom.com
- 48. curingrooms.com
- 49. curingsalami.com
- 50. domesticfarms.com
- 51. domesticmeat.com
- 52. domesticmeatco.com
- 53. domesticmeatcompany.com
- 54. domesticmeats.com
- 55. domesticpork.com
- 56. felinetto.com
- 57. felinosalami.com
- 58. finocchionasalami.com
- 59. foodlovestyle.com
- 60. framanisalami.com
- 61. gentilesalami.com
- 62. gourmetitalianmeat.com

- 63. gourmetitalianmeats.com
- 64. gourmetsalame.com
- 65. heritagemeatco.com
- 66. heritagemeatcompany.com
- 67. kreminelli.com
- 68. milanosalami.com
- 69. mocetta.com
- 70. mybaconsalami.com
- 71. naturalsalami.com
- 72. nongmoham.com
- 73. nongmosalami.com
- 74. notcrap.org
- 75. organicsalumi.com
- 76. piccantesalami.com
- 77. redwinesalami.com
- 78. salamealbarolo.com
- 79. salamegentile.com
- 80. salamemilano.com
- 81. salamenostrano.com
- 82. salametoscano.com
- 83. salametto.com
- 84. salamettopiccante.com
- 85. salamiclub.net
- 86. salamiclub.org
- 87. salamicuring.com
- 88. salamimilano.com
- 89. salamista.com
- 90. salumi.com
- 91. salumi101.com
- 92. salumiere.org
- 93. salumista.com
- 94. salumiversity.com
- 95. seven-hams.com
- 96. sopressasalami.com
- 97. sopressatasalami.com
- 98. sopressaveneta.com
- 99. sugarhousemeat.com
- 100. sugarhousemeats.com
- 101. sugarhousepork.com
- 102. tartufosalami.com
- 103. tastetherevolution.org
- 104. thebaconsalumi.com
- 105. thecurecell.com
- 106. thecureroom.com
- 107. thecuringcell.com
- 108. thecuringroom.com

- 109. thesalamiclub.com
- 110. trufflesalami.com
- 111. utahpork.com
- 112. varzisalami.com
- 113. volpisalami.com
- 114. whole-hams.com
- 115. wildboarsalami.com
- 116. winesalami.com

RECORDED: 12/24/2019